

A Resolution of Appreciation Honoring Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson)

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson) begin her temporary service to the ALA Council over 20 years ago! and

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson)has "or#ed tirelessly at each Mid" inter Meeting and Annual Con\$erences \$or 20 years to ensure that Council members received the best possible service! and

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson)has processed and distributed a massive number of Council documents and Council resolutions/motions/and amendments! and

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson)%" ho served as the Council overhead pro&ectionist (but al" ays did much%much more')%has al" ays maintained her cool% calm%and collected demeanor through some contentious debates%resolutions% motions%" hile ensuring Councilors "ere al" ays vie" ing the latest information! and

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson)has proofread%photocopied%and distributed countless numbers of Council scripts and other documents "ay past the midnight hour! and

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson) assisted the Council (ecretariat "ithout complaint%" ithout regret% and "ithout ossicial recognition or praise! and

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson)is an unsung Council hero%" ho never as#ed or sought any special recognition or praise%but certainly has earned long overdue recognition and praise! and

Whereas, Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson)has no" been assigned diserent ALA duties and "ill no longer" or# "ith the ALA and APA Councils! no" %theresore%be it

Resolved%) hat the Council of the American Library Association% on behalf of its members% e*presses its deep appreciation and heartfelt gratitude to Danielle M. Ponton (Alderson) for her e*emplary dedicated service to ALA Council for more than 20 years! and that it further "ishes her much success in her ne" ALA endeavors.

Adopted by the Council os the American Library Association)uesday%+anuary 2, %20-, %in (eattle%. A